Maruthur in Mayiladuthurai District for a period of 
two years from the date of commencement of 
work. 

3) Method of Tender e-Tender- Two Part under Open Tender System 
 (Part-I-Techno - Commercial  bid and  Part-II-Price bid) 

4) (a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  EMD Amount :Rs. 54,000/- 
 (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Only) to be remitted 
into the account displayed in the e-portal.  

(i) All the payments for EMD will be carried out only 
through online payment mode. 

(ii) The EMD amount should be the exact amount and 
no excess or less amount should be transferred

[...]

will be opened on the next working day, for which no prior intimation will be given. 

SECTION – A 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1.0 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as  follows: 

1.1 Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 54,000/-(Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Only) 

2.0 Mode of Payment : 

a) Bidder has to select the payment option as “online” to pay the tender fee/ EMD as applicable and 

enter details of the instrument. 
i. The online payment Gateway has been enabled for TNPGCL in TN Tenders portal